UNION COUNTY PERSONNEL REPORT
REPORT OF RETIREES AND SEPARATIONS FROM SERVICE

May 2025
Name Hire Date Separation Date Position
RETIREES
PUBLIC LIBRARY
DEBBIE L PURSER 12/11/00 5/30/25 FACILITIES COORDINATOR
SEPARATION FROM SERVICE
911 COMMUNICATIONS
JOHN R GIROUX 6/17/24 5/22/25 TELECOMMUNICATOR |
BOARD OF ELECTIONS
SANDRA L COBLE 8/29/11 5/9/25 ELECTIONS COORDINATOR
BEVERLEY J SMITH 2/17/20 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
WARREN H WELSH 2/17/20 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
LINDA J WARING 5/9/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
RICHARD E HOFFMAN 5/16/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
ANN M YOW 5/16/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
TRAVIS T OBERLIN 5/16/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
SHAREN K LIGHTSEY 5/16/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
THOMAS C DE JULIO 5/16/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
CINDY D EDWARDS 10/10/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
WENDY D EDWARDS 10/10/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
JACQUES R GIRAULT 10/17/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
JACOB L RODRIGUEZ-HAYES 10/24/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
JOANNA L HUDSON 11/7/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
LISA C HALL 11/7/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
DONNA D MCTYRE 11/7/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
MEGAN M STEGALL 11/7/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
RHONDA K HOLTZ 11/7/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
JENNIFER L SANDERS 11/7/22 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
KRISTEN N HAALAND 10/10/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
THOMAS A FAULKNER 10/10/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
YASH T SHAH 10/10/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
CHARLAYNE E THOMPSON 10/11/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
PETER F DEKAM 10/11/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
SAMANTHA A SCHUERMANN 10/12/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
RUSS C LEE 10/12/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
CHARLIS T FORD 10/12/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
ROBERT H KIN 11/6/23 5/30/25 ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
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Name Hire Date

Separation Date

Position

JACQUELYN A JUNK

KEVIN J SAGE

PATRICK S CHANG

AVA'M BROWN

WENDY B GRAVELY

KELLI'J HILL

WESLEY N SECREST
RUSSELL D SECREST
REBECCA A BAKER

ALICIA A BAUCOM

ANTHONY R PAREN
KENNEDY S ROSEBORO
WILLIAM R HUNTER
PATRICIA I SHAY

MACIAH J CURETON

HS - BUSINESS OPERATIONS
CONCEPCION M MORALES
HS - COMMUNITY SUP & OUTREACH
EGYPT K PARKER

GLORIA S HANEY

HS - SOCIAL SERVICES
MICHAEL T EVOLA

VANESSA AVILA GUTIERREZ
HS - TRANSPORTATION
JESSICA D JONES

DENNIS R MURPHY
SHERIFF/JAIL/FACILITIES
STEPHEN J HANCOCK
ASHLEY D STEELE

TA - ASSESSMENT
GEOFFROY N PREVOST
UCW - PLANNING & RESOURCE MGMT
AUSTIN B CHAVIS

9/9/24
9/30/24
9/30/24
9/30/24
10/7/24
10/7/24

10/21/24
10/21/24
10/22/24
11/4/24
11/4/24
11/4/24
11/4/24
11/4/24
11/4/24

10/14/19

5/23/22
2/26/24

5/22/23
1/13/25

5/8/23
3/24/25

7/23/18
9/27/21

6/7/21

9/25/23
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5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
5/30/25

5/2/25

5/30/25
5/8/25

5/16/25
5/23/25

5/22/25
5/30/25

5/30/25
5/2/25

5/16/25

5/30/25
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ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
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ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONAL 11

SOCIAL WORKER
SR VOL SERV COOR PT

ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST
ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST

TRANSPORTATION DISPATCHER
TRANSPORTATION DISPATCHER

SERGEANT
RECORDS SPECIALIST

FIELD DATA COLLECTION SPEC

GIS ANALYST
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