UNION COUNTY PERSONNEL REPORT REPORT OF RETIREES AND SEPARATIONS FROM SERVICE

May 2025

Name	Hire Date	Separation Date	Position
RETIREES			
PUBLIC LIBRARY			
DEBBIE L PURSER	12/11/00	5/30/25	FACILITIES COORDINATOR
SEPARATION FROM SERVICE			
911 COMMUNICATIONS			
JOHN R GIROUX	6/17/24	5/22/25	TELECOMMUNICATOR I
BOARD OF ELECTIONS			
SANDRA L COBLE	8/29/11	5/9/25	ELECTIONS COORDINATOR
BEVERLEY J SMITH	2/17/20	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
WARREN H WELSH	2/17/20	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
LINDA J WARING	5/9/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
RICHARD E HOFFMAN	5/16/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
ANN M YOW	5/16/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
TRAVIS T OBERLIN	5/16/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
SHAREN K LIGHTSEY	5/16/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
THOMAS C DE JULIO	5/16/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
CINDY D EDWARDS	10/10/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
WENDY D EDWARDS	10/10/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
JACQUES R GIRAULT	10/17/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
JACOB L RODRIGUEZ-HAYES	10/24/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
JOANNA L HUDSON	11/7/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
LISA C HALL	11/7/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
DONNA D MCTYRE	11/7/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
MEGAN M STEGALL	11/7/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
RHONDA K HOLTZ	11/7/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
JENNIFER L SANDERS	11/7/22	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
KRISTEN N HAALAND	10/10/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
THOMAS A FAULKNER	10/10/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
YASH T SHAH	10/10/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
CHARLAYNE E THOMPSON	10/11/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
PETER F DEKAM	10/11/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
SAMANTHA A SCHUERMANN	10/12/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
RUSS C LEE	10/12/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
CHARLIS T FORD	10/12/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
ROBERT H KIN	11/6/23	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT

Name	Hire Date	Separation Date	Position
JACQUELYN A JUNK	9/9/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
KEVIN J SAGE	9/30/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
PATRICK S CHANG	9/30/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
AVA M BROWN	9/30/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
WENDY B GRAVELY	10/7/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
KELLI J HILL	10/7/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
WESLEY N SECREST	10/21/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
RUSSELL D SECREST	10/21/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
REBECCA A BAKER	10/22/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
ALICIA A BAUCOM	11/4/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
ANTHONY R PAREN	11/4/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
KENNEDY S ROSEBORO	11/4/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
WILLIAM R HUNTER	11/4/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
PATRICIA I SHAY	11/4/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
MACIAH J CURETON	11/4/24	5/30/25	ONE STOP OFFICE SUPPORT
HS - BUSINESS OPERATIONS	S		
CONCEPCION M MORALES	10/14/19	5/2/25	ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONAL II
HS - COMMUNITY SUP & OU	TREACH		
EGYPT K PARKER	5/23/22	5/30/25	SOCIAL WORKER
GLORIA S HANEY	2/26/24	5/8/25	SR VOL SERV COOR PT
HS - SOCIAL SERVICES			
MICHAEL T EVOLA	5/22/23	5/16/25	ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST
VANESSA AVILA GUTIERREZ	1/13/25	5/23/25	ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST
HS - TRANSPORTATION			
JESSICA D JONES	5/8/23	5/22/25	TRANSPORTATION DISPATCHER
DENNIS R MURPHY	3/24/25	5/30/25	TRANSPORTATION DISPATCHER
SHERIFF/JAIL/FACILITIES			
STEPHEN J HANCOCK	7/23/18	5/30/25	SERGEANT
ASHLEY D STEELE	9/27/21	5/2/25	RECORDS SPECIALIST
TA - ASSESSMENT			
GEOFFROY N PREVOST	6/7/21	5/16/25	FIELD DATA COLLECTION SPEC
UCW - PLANNING & RESOUR	RCE MGMT		
AUSTIN B CHAVIS	9/25/23	5/30/25	GIS ANALYST